Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 10 - 08	-2004
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Attorney Docket No. 112102.135US
To the honorable Commissioner of 1028	5,5626
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Brian J. Smith (2) Eric Schafer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Signature Control Systems, Inc. Street Address: 4 Mason Suite B Irvine, CA 92618
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	9.30.04
Execution Date(s): <u>(1)-(2) September 27, 2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cynthia K. Nicholson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Street Address: Posz & Bethards, PLC 11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10 City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Cynthia K. Nicholson (Reg. No. 36,880) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shee Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	September 30, 2004 Date

PATENT REEL: 015859 FRAME: 0516

Attorney Docket No. 112102,135

ASSIGNMENT

and and the same and the same same same	the receipt and auticiancy of which is hereby expressly acknowledged.
LOL GOOD SUCH ASTINSTING COUNTINGS OF THE PROPERTY !!	the levelt sun entire entry of amount is morech entires.
the undersigned hereby agree(s) to a	rsign, and nereby, assign(s), seli(s) and transfer(s) to

United States of America, its territor	isigns or other legal represe tes and all foreign countries	ntatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the , dependencies and possessions, to certain
METHOD AND INTEGRATED SYSTEM FOR NETWORKED CONTROL OF AN ENVIRONMENT OF A MOBILE OBJECT		
described in an application for Lette	rs Patent of the United State	es executed
X ion even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No	,	filed on
as well as any and all continuations be granted therefor. The undereign Patenja and Trademarks to issue \$	ed hereby authorize(s) and	said application and all Letters Patents that may request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents to said Assignes.
The undersigned agree(s), when remay be necessary for securing, maintenance in said Assignes.	quested, to sign all papers, intaining and enforcing pate	take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which nts for said inventions and for vesting title
	nternational conventions and	invoke and claim the benefit of the fight of directies in respect of said inventions, as may
The unitersigned also authorize(s) is necessary or desirable for pecordate	Posz & Bethards, PLC to ins on of this document.	ert hereon any further identification that may be
Inventor I. Brian J. Smith	9-27-04	Witness 1
Inventoria: Eric Scherer	9-27-04 bato = 9/27/04	Glay Sulan
modific Ene Scriptor)	44111623
Inventor B:	Dale	Witness
Inventor 4:	Date	Witness
Continued on page 2 for additional inven	tore	

9495883645

09:71 4002/72/20

PAGE 03

2C2 INC

Sep 27 2004 8:59PM Fax Station: HP LASERJET 3330